

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.M.A.C.M.A.No.185 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	23.04.2026	<u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Notice on respondent Nos.1 to 4 served and they are being represented by their counsel. Despite service of notice on respondent No.6, none appeared. Notice of respondent No.5 returned unserved with endorsement 'insufficient address'. Therefore, issue fresh notice to respondent No.5, to correct address, returnable in four weeks. List the matter on 18.06.2026. CMR,J GTK,J <i>MDP</i>	